

ZADRO®
Solana
WELLNESS MIRROR
 Model Number: LSADLVNT48

Important Safety Instructions

**READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
 BEFORE USE**

FEATURES

The ZADRO® Solana Wellness Mirror is designed for maximum illumination and performance. This mirror uses “eco-friendly” LEDs. These innovative LEDs result in a better, brighter illumination that is glare free and shadow free.

- Large dimmable LED ring light
- Safe UV-Free LED lights with over 10,000+ Lux that perfectly recreates a bright sunny day no matter how dark your current indoor environment
- Powerful 8X/1X dual magnification
- Smart Dimmer™ touch control button dims and brightens the lighting and lets you switch between three adaptive LED light color settings
- Adjustable mirror head with 15° tilt rest to back and with 360 degree inner mirror rotation
- Three color variable accent light on the base matches head when mirror is ON
- 30 minute auto-off timer gives you the right amount of daylight to improve your mood
- AC Adapter (Included)

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Your LED mirror will swivel 360° so that you can use either the normal 1X mirror or the 8X magnification mirror.

Mirror Light Control:

1. To turn the light on, tap the control pad.
2. Tap the control pad again to cycle through the adaptive light color settings (Office, Daylight, Evening).
3. To activate the Wellness Light Therapy: Tap the touch pad to activate the Daylight color setting which is also the Light Therapy setting.
4. To turn the light off, cycle through the adaptive light settings. The fourth tap will turn the light off.
5. To dim/brighten the light, touch and hold the control pad button until the desired brightness is achieved. Mirror will remember last brightness setting used.
6. After use, always turn off.

Accent Light:

1. IF the mirror light is ON, THEN the accent Light is ON.
2. IF the mirror light is OFF, THEN the accent Light is also OFF.

AC ADAPTER

Use only an AC power adapter approved by Zadro Products or use with this mirror. The use of any other adapter will void the warranty and can damage the mirror.

1. Plug the AC adapter into a wall outlet.
2. Plug the power cord into the Mirror Base. Your lighted mirror is now ready to "shine".
3. For home use, unplug AC adapter when not in use.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Model	Description
ADP12	15VDC 1.5A Power Adapter
To order, visit our website at www.ZADROINC.com or call customer service at (800) 468-4348	

DANGER/WARNING

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

- Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
- Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
- Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in this manual. Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to manufacturer for examination and repair. Do not use outdoors.
- Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

- Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
- For unit, use a damp cloth. For the mirror surface, use a damp cloth or glass cleaner.

DISCLAIMER

This is not a medical device, and the information presented is intended for educational and informative purposes only and is not intended to serve as medical advice. This product is not intended to diagnose or treat disease. Always consult your physician, optometrist, and/or health care professional before using this or any new product or health regimen.

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Zadro products include a 1 year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email customersupport@zadroinc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (LSADLVNT48) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from www.ZadroInc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.™

Zadro®
Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™
 Huntington Beach, CA
 Phone: (714) 892-9200
 Fax: (714) 892-7477
 E-mail: ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com
 Website: www.ZadroInc.com

Rev. 10052021



Solana
WELLNESS MIRROR



Model # LSADLVNT48

Important Safety Instructions

ZADRO® *Solana* ESPEJO DE BIENESTAR

Número de Modelo: LSADLVNT48

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

El espejo de bienestar ZADRO® Solana está diseñado para una iluminación y un rendimiento máximos. Este espejo utiliza LED "ecológicos". Estos LED innovadores dan como resultado una iluminación mejor y más brillante que no tiene reflejos ni sombras.

- Gran anillo de luz LED regulable
- Potente aumento doble 8X/1X
- El botón de control táctil Smart Dimmer™ atenúa e ilumina la iluminación y le permite cambiar entre tres configuraciones de color de luz LED adaptables
- Cabezal de espejo ajustable con inclinación de 15 ° hacia atrás y rotación del espejo interior de 360 grados
- La luz de acento variable de tres colores en la base coincide con la cabeza cuando el espejo está encendido
- El temporizador de apagado automático de 30 minutos le brinda la cantidad adecuada de luz natural para mejorar su estado de ánimo
- Adaptador de CA (incluido)

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Su espejo LED girará 360 ° para que pueda usar el espejo normal de 1X o el espejo de aumento de 8X.

Control de Luz de Espejo:

1. Para encender la luz, toque el teclado de control.
2. Toque el panel de control nuevamente para recorrer los ajustes de color de luz adaptables (Oficina, Luz del día, Noche).
3. Para activar la terapia de luz de bienestar: Toque el panel táctil para activar el ajuste de color de luz diurna, que también es el ajuste de terapia de luz.
4. Para apagar la luz, recorra los ajustes de luz adaptativa. El cuarto toque apagará la luz.
5. Para atenuar / iluminar la luz, toque y mantenga presionado el botón del teclado de control hasta lograr el brillo deseado. El espejo recordará la última configuración de brillo utilizada.
6. Después de su uso, siempre apague.

Luz de Acento:

1. Si la luz del espejo está ENCENDIDA, LUEGO la luz de acento está ENCENDIDA.

2. Si la luz del espejo está APAGADA, LUEGO la luz de acento también está APAGADA.

ADAPTADOR DE CA

Utilice solo un adaptador de alimentación de CA aprobado para su uso con este espejo. El uso de cualquier otro adaptador anulará la garantía y puede dañar el espejo.

1. Conecte el adaptador de CA a una toma de corriente.
2. Conecte el cable de alimentación a la base del espejo. Su espejo iluminado ahora está listo para "brillar".
3. Para uso doméstico, desconecte el adaptador de CA cuando no esté en uso.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Modelo	Descripción
ADP12	Adaptador de Corriente 15VDC 1.5A
Para realizar un pedido, visite nuestro sitio web en www.ZADROINC.com o llame al servicio al cliente al (800) 468-4348	

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:

- Asegúrese de que el espejo no esté en una posición donde pueda reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar fuego.
- Es necesaria una supervisión estricta cuando este artefacto es utilizado por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
- Use este espejo solo para el uso previsto como se describe en este manual. Nunca opere este espejo si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o si se ha caído al agua. Devuelva la unidad al fabricante para su examen y reparación. No utilizar al aire libre.
- Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

- Siempre desenchufe el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
- Para la unidad, use un paño húmedo. Para la superficie del espejo, use un paño húmedo o limpiacristales.

DESCARGO DE RESPONSABILIDAD

Este no es un dispositivo médico, y la información presentada está destinada únicamente a fines educativos e informativos y no pretende servir como consejo médico. Este producto no está destinado a diagnosticar ni tratar enfermedades. Siempre consulte a su médico, optometrista y/o profesional de la salud antes de usar este o cualquier nuevo producto o régimen de salud.

ZADRO® *Solana* MIROIR DE BIEN-ÊTRE

Numéro de Modèle: LSADLVNT48

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Le miroir de bien-être ZADRO® Solana est conçu pour un éclairage et des performances maximales. Ce miroir utilise des LED "écologiques". Ces LED innovantes permettent d'obtenir un meilleur éclairage, plus brillant, sans éblouissement et sans ombre.

- Grand éclairage annulaire LED à intensité variable
- Puissant double grossissement 8X/1X
- Le bouton de commande tactile Smart Dimmer™ atténue et éclaire l'éclairage et vous permet de basculer entre trois réglages de couleur de lumière LED adaptative.
- Tête de rétroviseur réglable avec inclinaison arrière de 15 ° et rotation du rétroviseur intérieur à 360 degrés
- La lumière d'accentuation variable à trois couleurs sur la base correspond à la tête lorsque le miroir est allumé
- La minuterie automatique de 30 minutes vous donne la bonne quantité de lumière du jour pour améliorer votre humeur.
- Adaptateur secteur (inclus)

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Votre miroir à LED pivotera à 360 ° afin que vous puissiez utiliser le miroir normal 1X ou le miroir grossissant 8X.

Contrôle de la Lumière du Miroir:

1. Pour allumer la lumière, appuyez sur le clavier de commande.
2. Appuyez de nouveau sur le clavier de commande pour faire défiler les paramètres d'éclairage adaptables (lumière du jour, bureau, nuit).
3. Pour activer la luminothérapie bien-être : Appuyez sur le pavé tactile pour activer le réglage de la couleur de la lumière du jour qui est également le réglage de la luminothérapie.
4. Pour éteindre la lumière, passez en revue le paramètre de lumière adaptative. La quatrième touche éteint la lumière.
5. Pour atténuer / éclairer la lumière, appuyez sur le bouton du clavier de commande et maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce que la luminosité souhaitée soit atteinte. Le miroir se souviendra du dernier réglage de luminosité utilisé.
6. Après utilisation, éteignez toujours.

Lumière d'accentuation:

1. Si la lumière du miroir est ALLUMÉE, ALORS la lumière d'accentuation est ALLUMÉE.

2. Si la lumière du miroir est ÉTEINTE, ALORS la lumière d'accentuation est également ÉTEINTE.

ADAPTATEUR CA

Utilisez uniquement un adaptateur secteur agréé pour ce miroir. L'utilisation de tout autre adaptateur annulera la garantie et endommagera le miroir.

1. Branchez l'adaptateur secteur dans une prise murale.
2. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans la base du miroir. Votre miroir éclairé est maintenant prêt à "briller".
3. Pour un usage domestique, débranchez l'adaptateur secteur lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Modèle	La description
ADP12	Adaptateur Secteur 15VDC 1.5A
Pour commander, visitez notre site Web à www.ZADROINC.com ou appelez le service à la clientèle au (800) 468-4348	

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire les risques de brûlures, d'incendie, de chocs électriques ou de blessures corporelles:

- Assurez-vous que le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer un incendie.
- Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est utilisé par ou à proximité d'enfants ou de personnes handicapées.
- Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour l'usage auquel il est destiné, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. N'utilisez jamais ce miroir si son cordon ou sa fiche est endommagé, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est tombé dans l'eau ou s'il a été endommagé. Renvoyer l'appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Gardez le cordon loin des surfaces chauffées.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

- Débranchez toujours le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
- Pour l'unité, utilisez un chiffon humide. Pour la surface du miroir, utilisez un chiffon humide ou un nettoyeur pour vitres.

AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ

Il ne s'agit pas d'un dispositif médical, et les informations présentées sont uniquement destinées à des fins éducatives et informatives et ne doivent pas être considérées comme des conseils médicaux. Ce produit n'est pas destiné à diagnostiquer ou à traiter une maladie. Consultez toujours votre médecin, votre optométriste et/ou votre professionnel de la santé avant d'utiliser ce produit ou tout autre produit ou régime de santé.